

Purchasing Summary

r urchasing Summary		
Event # 7588	TITLE: Rear Loader Body	COST: \$99,814.07
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
SBE/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Notes		
Recommend approval to procure one rear loader body in the amount of \$99,814.07 from WasteBuilt c/o New Way under contract # 091219-NWY listed on the Sourcewell Co-op Purchasing Alliance formally National Joint Powers Alliance (NJPA), a purchasing cooperative in which the City of Savannah is a member. The rear loader truck will be utilized by Residentail Refuse to reaplce unit 6733, that has reached the end of their useful life cycle and is no longer cost effective to maintain.		
As a member of Sourcewell Co-op Purchasing Alliance and per Section 2-4154 of the City's Purchasing Ordinance, staff recommends procuring the pickup trucks from WasteBuilt c/o New Way via Sourcewell Co-op contract # 091219-NWY.		
Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The vendor is:		
C.P. Wastebuilt c/o New Way (Scranton, IA) ^(D) \$99,814.07		
A pre-bid meeting was not conducted as this is a Co-op. (D) Indicates a non-local, non-minority owned business. Recommend approval.		
Local Available: No Total Sent: 1 Total Received: 1 Vender Federally Debarred/Suspended? No		